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Description: 5'x7' (150x214cm) Indoor Cabin Sauna

ID: Classification: No CountAssembly KitLS570E

1.005'x7' (150x214cm) Indoor Cabin SaunaBLS570

1.00Crate Size  84"x45"x44" HighCRATE8444

2.0059" x  2-1/2" Bottom Side Wall Staves (Flat 

on Bottom)

305236 150x7cm Clear Red Cedar

28.0059" - Cabin Sauna Wall Staves305238 150cm  Clear Red Cedar

2.0083" x  5"  Front/Back Bottom (Flat on 

Bottom)

305244 211x7cm Clear Red Cedar

2.0083" - 5" Front/Back Top Stave (Flat on Top)305287 214x13cm Clear Red Cedar for Indoor Sauna

14.0083" - Cabin Sauna Wall Staves305246 211cm  Clear Red Cedar

4.00 Outside Corner Trims 80-1/2" Long 

(Straight Ends)

305288 204cm  Clear Red Cedar for Indoor Saunas

4.0079" Square Inside Corner Trim305227 200cm  Clear Red Cedar for Indoor Cabin 

Saunas

2.00Standard Sauna Head RestBR01

1.00Outside Sauna Door Handle (Small)HANDLE01

1.00Inside Sauna Door Handle (Large)HANDLE02

1.00Towel Hooks (3 Peg)HOOKS3

4.001/4" x 83" Threaded RodTHREADROD83

1.00Extra Sauna Vent (Includes 2 Grills and 

Inside Slider)

VENT1

1.00Indoor Cabin Sauna Hardware PackageICABINHARDWARE

1.00Indoor Cabin Sauna Hardware PackageICABINHARDWARE

1.00Heater Option (Selection Required)
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BCP60 Saaku Electric Heater - 6KW1.00

RCK01 Box of Sauna Rocks (White Box)1.00

SHIELD01 Electric Heater Shield1.00

CP60 Saaku Electric Heater - 6KW with Rocks1.00

BCP80 Saaku Electric Heater - 8KW1.00

RCK01 Box of Sauna Rocks (White Box)1.00

SHIELD01 Electric Heater Shield1.00

CP80 Saaku Electric Heater - 8KW with Rocks1.00

BKIP60 Harvia KIP 6KW Sauna Heater1.00

KIP60 Harvia KIP 6KW Sauna Heater with Rocks1.00 #JH60B2401  Harvia KIP 

6KW Stainless Steel Heater 

with Built in Controls

RCK02 Box of Sauna Rocks (Red Box)1.00 Harvia Sauna Stones 20kg 

5cm - 10cm #AC3000

SHIELD01 Electric Heater Shield1.00

BKIP80 Harvia KIP 8KW Sauna Heater1.00

RCK02 Box of Sauna Rocks (Red Box)1.00 Harvia Sauna Stones 20kg 

5cm - 10cm #AC3000

SHIELD01 Electric Heater Shield1.00

KIP80 Harvia KIP 8KW Sauna Heater with Rocks1.00 #JH80B2401  - Harvia Kip 

8KW Stainless Heater With 

Built in Controls

NOHEATER No Heater1.00

SHIELD01 Electric Heater Shield1.00

1.00Door Option (Selection Required) 22-3/4"x64-3/4" (58x164cm) for 7' Diameter Barrels

303005 Standard Sauna Door with Frame & 

Hinges on Left

22-3/4"x64-3/4" (58x164cm) for 7' Diameter Barrels1.00

303006 Standard Sauna Door with Frame & 

Hinges on Right

22-3/4"x64-3/4" (58x164cm) for 7' Diameter Barrels1.00

303007 Sauna Door with Round Window (in 

Frame) Hinges in Right

22-3/4"x64-3/4" (58x164cm) for 7' Diameter Barrels1.00

303008 Sauna Door with Round Window (in 

Frame) Hinges in Left

22-3/4"x64-3/4" (58x164cm) for 7' Diameter Barrels1.00

1.00Roof Style Option (Selection Required)  for 5x7 Indoor Cabin
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NOR57 No Overhang Roof  for 5x7 Indoor Cabin1.00

305296 59" - 8"- Top Wall Side Staves Straight Cut 

Top

2.00 150x20cm Clear Red Cedar 

for Indoor Sauna

304272 40x56" Assembled Roof Panel2.00 102x142cm for No Overhang 

Indoor Cabin 5x7

304264 60-1/4" (Longest) 1x3 Fascia Trim2.00 153cm for No Overhang 

Indoor Cabin

304266 84-1/4" (Longest) 1x3 Fascia Trim2.00 214cm for No Overhang 

Indoor Cabin

304262 2x2x56" Roof Support (Mitred ends & NOT 

Fastened for shipping)

2.00 4x4x142cm Clear Red Cedar

304257 2x2x80" Roof Support (Mitred ends & 

mounted to top wall pieces)

2.00 4x4x203cm Clear Red Cedar

OR57 Overhang Roof (on 4 Sides)  for 5x7 Indoor Cabin1.00

305216 63-1/2" Long Indoor Sauna Roof Staves15.00 161cm Clear Red Cedar T&G

305212 63-1/2" Long Indoor Sauna Roof Side with 

Trim

2.00 161cm Clear Red Cedar T&G

305292 88-3/4" (Longest) 1x3 Fascia Trim for Front 

& Back

2.00 225cm  Clear Red Cedar for 

Indoor Saunas

305284 59" - 6 3/4"- Top Wall Side Staves Straight 

Cut Top

2.00 150x17cm Clear Red Cedar 

for Indoor Sauna

1.00Bench Options (Selection Required) 5x7 Cabin Sauna
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IC57B 2 Tier Back Wall Benches 5x7 Cabin Sauna1.00

401105 16"x80" Cabin Sauna Bench1.00 40x203cm with 6 Boards on 

Top of Bench

401130 33" x 36" 2 Tier Bench Bracket4.00 83x91cm Support Bracket

208220 22-1/2" x 80" Duckboard Floor1.00 57x203cm Indoor Cabin 

Sauna Floor

401104 19"x80" Cabin Sauna Bench1.00 48x203cm with 7 Boards on 

Top of Bench

IC57L Benches on Back Wall & Left Side 5x7 Cabin Sauna1.00

401104 19"x80" Cabin Sauna Bench1.00 48x203cm with 7 Boards on 

Top of Bench

401105 16"x80" Cabin Sauna Bench1.00 40x203cm with 6 Boards on 

Top of Bench

401130 33" x 36" 2 Tier Bench Bracket4.00 83x91cm Support Bracket

401106 19"x36-1/2" Cabin Sauna Bench1.00 48x85cm with 7 Boards on 

Top of Bench

401131 2 Tier Bench Corner Bracket (18" x 18")1.00 For Support on Top Level 

Bench

401134 18" x 36" 2 Tier Top L Bench Bracket2.00 48x91cm Support Bracket

208221 22-1/2" x 61-1/2" Duckboard Floor1.00 57x156cm Indoor Cabin 

Sauna Floor

IC57R Benches on Back Wall & Right Side 5x7 Cabin Sauna1.00

401104 19"x80" Cabin Sauna Bench1.00 48x203cm with 7 Boards on 

Top of Bench

401105 16"x80" Cabin Sauna Bench1.00 40x203cm with 6 Boards on 

Top of Bench

401130 33" x 36" 2 Tier Bench Bracket4.00 83x91cm Support Bracket

401106 19"x36-1/2" Cabin Sauna Bench1.00 48x85cm with 7 Boards on 

Top of Bench

401131 2 Tier Bench Corner Bracket (18" x 18")1.00 For Support on Top Level 

Bench

401134 18" x 36" 2 Tier Top L Bench Bracket2.00 48x91cm Support Bracket

208221 22-1/2" x 61-1/2" Duckboard Floor1.00 57x156cm Indoor Cabin 

Sauna Floor

IC57S Single Tier Side Wall Benches 5x7 Cabin Sauna1.00

401132 18" x 18" Single Tier Bench Bracket8.00 45x45cm Support Bracket

208222 41-1/2" x 56" Duckboard Floor2.00 105x142cm Indoor Cabin 

Sauna Floor

401103 19"x56" Cabin Sauna Bench2.00 48x143cm with 7 Boards on 

Top of Bench

1.00Front Wall Option (Selection Required) 7' Wide Cabin Sauna
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C7DL Door on Left & No Window 7' Wide Cabin Sauna1.00

305217 11" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch for 

Left Side)

13.00 28cm  Clear Red Cedar

305258 46-5/8" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch 

for Right Side)

13.00 118cm  Clear Red Cedar

305273 83" Top of Door Stave with Cutout on Left 

Side

1.00 214  Clear Red Cedar

C7DLW Door on Left & Window on Right 7' Wide Cabin Sauna1.00

305273 83" Top of Door Stave with Cutout on Left 

Side

1.00 214  Clear Red Cedar

305217 11" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch for 

Left Side)

13.00 28cm  Clear Red Cedar

305278 16-7/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (Straight 

Cut Ends)

10.00 42cm  Clear Red Cedar

305260 16-7/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Notch for Right Side)

10.00 42cm  Clear Red Cedar

305258 46-5/8" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch 

for Right Side)

3.00 118cm  Clear Red Cedar

W3 Cabin Sauna Front Wall Window1.00

C7DM Door in Middle & No Windows 7' Wide Cabin Sauna1.00

305257 28-13/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Notch for Right Side)

13.00 72cm  Clear Red Cedar

305272 83" Top of Door Stave with Cutout in Middle1.00 214  Clear Red Cedar

305256 28-13/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Notch for Left Side)

13.00 73cm  Clear Red Cedar

C7DM2 Door in Middle & Window on Both Sides 7' Wide Cabin Sauna1.00

305310 7-9/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch 

for Right Side)

10.00 19cm  Clear Red Cedar

305309 7-9/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch 

for Left Side)

10.00 19cm  Clear Red Cedar

W3 Cabin Sauna Front Wall Window2.00

305257 28-13/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Notch for Right Side)

3.00 72cm  Clear Red Cedar

305272 83" Top of Door Stave with Cutout in Middle1.00 214  Clear Red Cedar

305256 28-13/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Notch for Left Side)

3.00 73cm  Clear Red Cedar

305311 7-9/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Straight Cut Ends)

20.00 19cm  Clear Red Cedar

C7DMWL Door in Middle &  Window on Left Side 7' Wide Cabin Sauna1.00

305272 83" Top of Door Stave with Cutout in Middle1.00 214  Clear Red Cedar

W3 Cabin Sauna Front Wall Window1.00

305309 7-9/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch 

for Left Side)

10.00 19cm  Clear Red Cedar

305257 28-13/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Notch for Right Side)

13.00 72cm  Clear Red Cedar



Only Non-Track Count Products

Optional Components shown within the Boxes

Product: LS570E

Inventory Components - Parts List Detail

Dundalk Leisure Craft Inc.

August 05, 2022

 3:45:47 pm

Page: 6

Product ID Description

305256 28-13/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Notch for Left Side)

3.00 73cm  Clear Red Cedar

305311 7-9/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Straight Cut Ends)

10.00 19cm  Clear Red Cedar

C7DMWR Door in Middle &  Window on Right Side 7' Wide Cabin Sauna1.00

305256 28-13/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Notch for Left Side)

13.00 73cm  Clear Red Cedar

305310 7-9/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch 

for Right Side)

10.00 19cm  Clear Red Cedar

305311 7-9/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Straight Cut Ends)

10.00 19cm  Clear Red Cedar

305272 83" Top of Door Stave with Cutout in Middle1.00 214  Clear Red Cedar

305257 28-13/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Notch for Right Side)

3.00 72cm  Clear Red Cedar

W3 Cabin Sauna Front Wall Window1.00

C7DR Door on Right & No Window 7' Wide Cabin Sauna1.00

305225 11" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch for 

Right Side)

13.00 28cm  Clear Red Cedar

305259 46-5/8" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch 

for Left Side)

13.00 118cm  Clear Red Cedar

305274 83" Top of Door Stave with Cutout on Right 

Side

1.00 214  Clear Red Cedar

C7DRW Door on Right & Window on Left 7' Wide Cabin Sauna1.00

305274 83" Top of Door Stave with Cutout on Right 

Side

1.00 214  Clear Red Cedar

305225 11" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch for 

Right Side)

13.00 28cm  Clear Red Cedar

305278 16-7/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (Straight 

Cut Ends)

10.00 42cm  Clear Red Cedar

305261 16-7/16" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with 

Notch for Left Side)

10.00 42cm  Clear Red Cedar

305259 46-5/8" Cabin Sauna Wall Staves (with Notch 

for Left Side)

3.00 118cm  Clear Red Cedar

W3 Cabin Sauna Front Wall Window1.00

DescriptionProduct ID

LS570E 5'x7' (150x214cm) Indoor Cabin Sauna


